PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100

Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jaswant Singh Bhathal(9878601959)

H.No.7265/4A, Street No.21, Waheguru Road, New Janta Nagar, Ludhiana 141003.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Principal, ITI, Ludhiana

First Appellate Authority

Dated: 22.11.2022

Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training Deptt., Pb., Chandigarh

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 5252 of 2021 Through CISCO Webex

Present: Appellant- Sh. Jaswant Singh Bhathal at PSIC office.

Respondent: Sh. Ranjit Singh (Instructor-cum-PIO) (9878700333)

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 13.09.2022.
- 2. In today's hearing both the parties are present.
- Respondent, Sh. Ranjit Singh states that information was given to the appellant to hand over by hand on 14.09.2022, which was refused by the appellant, so same was sent through registered post on 19.09.2022.
- 4. Appellant, Sh. Jaswant Singh Bhathal states that he is satisfied with the supplied information except information in connection with agreement/contract, which is demanded in point no. 2 of the RTI application.
- 5. After having discussion with both the parties and examining the case file, respondent PIO is directed to send a reply in connection with point no. 2 to the appellant under intimation to the Commission within 21 days from today. Rest of the information had already been supplied.
- 6. With the aforesaid directions, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed**. Announced in the Court. Copies of this order be sent to the parties.

(Anumit Singh Sodhi)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab